332
TG
R
S
3Z
-N
E
P

W
Minimum
packaging
quantity
Number
of packing
boxes
Installation
methodPre-
arcing Fusing
1 TGRS3Z-NEP-1250A
N DC1500V
1250 768 2650 368 1 1
M12 bolt
connection
2 TGRS3Z-NEP-1400A 1400 1050 3660 396 1 1
3 TGRS3Z-NEP-1500A 1500 1268 4560 411 1 1
4 TGRS3Z-NEP-1600A 1600 1546 5462 438 1 1
5 TGRS3Z-NEP-1800A 1800 2182 7738 463 1 1
6 TGRS3Z-NEP-2000A 2000 2964 10680 502 1 1
7 TGRS3Z-NEP-2200A 2200 3952 14170 530 1 1
8 TGRS3Z-NEP-2400A 2400 4961 17780 565 1 1
9 TGRS3Z-NEP-2500A 2500 5675 20490 583 1 1
10 TGRS3Z-NEP-2600A 2600 6466 23260 615 1 1
11 TGRS3Z-NEP-2800A 2800 8197 29510 628 1 1
12 TGRS3Z-NEP-3000A 3000 10330 37210 650 1 1
Notes: 1. The nominal conditions of the above data I2t are DC1500V, 250kA;
2. The power consumption is measured under the standard natural cooling conditions;
3. For M12 screw installation, the recommended torque is 40±5N.m, and it shall not be greater than 50N.m.
4 Key Technical Parameters

live fuse.
● Combined with the regular inspection and maintenance of electrical equipment, inspection and maintenance should be
carried out to remove dust, oxide layers on conductive parts.
● Mechanically damaged fuses must be replaced.
● Unless the use requirements permits, such as fuse-type load switches, please do not replace fuses with load.
● There shall be no waste gas, dust, and noise of affecting environmental factors throughout the entire service life of the
product.
● At the end of the product life, metal parts can be recycled, and non-metal parts can be crushed and disposed of as general
industrial waste, which will not cause secondary pollution to the environment.
8 Safe Use and Maintenance
Forced cooling wind speed (m/s)
9.1 The necessary information must be indicated when ordering
9.1.1 Please specify the product model, rated current, breaking capacity, and quantity for fuse links;
9.1.2 This series has no base, and the fuse link can be directly fixed to the copper busbar through bolt connection.
9.2 Ordering example
For example: TGRS3Z-NEP/2000A 100 sets, indicating to order 100 sets of TGRS3Z-NEP fuses with a rated current of 2000A.
9 Ordering Notice
TGRS3Z-NEP Series Fuse Links for Semiconductor Equipment Protection